

PC Guys LLC

Effective Date: 2024

1. Introduction

PC Guys LLC ("we," "us," or "our") values your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, storage, and deletion of your personal information.

2. Information We Collect

We collect the following personal information from you:

- Name
- Email
- Phone number
- Address

3. Purpose of Collection

The personal information we collect is used solely for the purpose of processing and completing your order or service request. This information is necessary to provide you with our services effectively and to communicate with you during the service process.

4. Public Display of Information

Your personal information may be stored in a manner that could be public-facing. However, we take necessary precautions to ensure that this information is handled securely and responsibly.

5. Data Retention and Deletion

We retain your personal information only for the duration necessary to complete your order or service request. After the order or service has been completed or performed, we will delete the information.

6. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access your personal information
- Request correction of any inaccuracies in your personal information
- Request deletion of your personal information

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at business@pcguys.online.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or applicable laws. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. Your continued use of our services after any changes to this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

PC Guys LLC Owosso, Michigan business@pcguys.online 989-262-9550

9. Governing Law

This Privacy Policy is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Michigan.

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to our collection, use, storage, and deletion of your personal information as described herein.